JOAN WELCH MADISON COUNTY AUDITOR

=======	***************************************	:======================================	=======================================			
To:	JAN E. YEARIAN		Date:	1-2394		
	625 7TH STREET					
	WEST DESMOINES, IA. 5026	55				
rom: Joa	n Welch, Madison County Auditor					
RE: WARRENTY DEEDS BOOK 133, PAGE 518, & BOOK 133, PAGE 577, METES & BOU						
	DESCRIPTIONS NEED A SURV	YEY ON FILE WITH T	HE CO. REC	CORDER.		
	NOTICE OF REQUI	REMENT TO FILE PLAT O	F SURVEY			
Thapter 3 You are with the shall be chapter 3 platting collected You are Court wit	on concerning the preparation and re 54, Code of Iowa. further notified if you fail, with Madison County Auditor's Office a st contracted to have a survey made as 54, Code of Iowa. Pursuant to Sectiand recording of a plat shall be ass in the same manner as general taxes further notified that pursuant to Shin twenty (20) days after receiving have any questions regarding this no	nin thirty (30) days atement of intent to nd a plat of survey on 354.17, Code of Io sessed to each parcel ection 354.14, you may this notice.	to comply with recorded as wa, the tota included in	with this notice, or file this notice, a surveyor necessary to comply with all cost of the surveying, in the plat of survey and d notice to the District		
ated thi	s <u>23</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>	, 1995 at Winterset	, Madison Co	unty, Iowa.		
	1	•		FILED NO. 1900		
	van Welsh	COMPL	ITER	BOOK 42 PAGE 665		
Joan Welch		RECOR	RECORDED			
oolibe 17.	ounty Auditor	COMPA	INCU	95 JAN 25 AM 10: 41		
interior	CK COUNTING			MICHELLE UTSLEK RECORDER		
* Z Y.		*************		MADISON COUNTY, IOWA		
adison C	SEAL : (4) ounty Courthouse, P. O. Box 152, Win	•		·		

32,000	DEED R	ECORD 133	MISC RECORD	42	·· ··· ·· · ·			
E IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	ISBA# 04536			FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOU				
		-	100	-u 11	54			
REA	L ESTATE TRANSFER		REC \$ 10	FILED NO.				
	29		AUD \$ 100	BOOK_133_PAGE	518			
	STAMP #		K.M.P. Ş	94 OCT 26 AH	8: 22			
\$_	30-		,					
DEC DEC	CAPPER CORDER		COMPUTER_1	MICHELLE UT:	SLE is			
10-20	41 Madison		RECORDED COMPARED	MADISON COUNTY	AWOL.			
DA	ATE COUNTY			•				
4742				SPACE ABOVE THIS FOR RECORDER	LINE			
	WARRA	NTY DEED)					
For the consideration	of One			• .				
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,								
AL1	ce K. Byers, singl	<u>e</u>						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				518 S == 5				
do hereby Convey to	n E. Yearian, sing	1e-						
	1 D. Teatlan, Bing				_			
	• • • • • • • • • •	olk	0					
the following described re	al estate in1	OIR	County, lo	wa:				
	•	•						
see ati	tached legal descr	iption						
	,							
				•				
			•	•				
,								
		_						
Grantors do Hereby Co state by title in fee simpl	venant with grantees,	and successo	ors in interest, that	grantors hold the r	eal			
nat the real estate is Free	and Clear of all Liens	and Encumbra	inces except as ma	convey the real esta	te; nd			
rantors Covenant to Warr	ant and Defend the real	l estate agains	t the lawful claims	of all persons except	ae			
hay be above stated. Eac istributive share in and to	n of the undersigned i	hereby relinqu	ishes all rights of	dower, homestead a	nd			
Words and phrases her		edament hereo	f. shall be construe	ed as in the singular	or			
ural number, and as maso	uline or feminine gende	er, according t	o the context.	to the thing diag	0,			
TATE OF Iowa		Dated:	October 5	15 1994				
		ss:	Junes o	C, [11]				
Polk On this 25th day	COUNTY, of October	UI	IN & RUMA					
	ne undersigned, a Nota	arv	His J. Alla	(Grante	05)			
ublic in and for said St	ate, personally appear	red Alic	e K. Byers, sir	igle (Grant)	or)			
Alice K. Byer	es ginala	-						
ALICE K. Dyel	e, studte		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10	<u></u>			
me known to be the id				(Grante	JI J			
nd who executed the fo								
cknowledged that they expluntary act, and fleed. A	ecuted the same as th	eir			_			
ordinary act and need.	HA			(Granto	or)			
John	THE .		•	•				
	Na.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
nis form of acknowledgment for	Notary Pub		1	(Granto	or)			
To a second supplied to the second supplied t	individual francisis only	TENERS STORES			i			

E

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land described as beginning at the southwest corner of Section 13, Township 77 North, Range 26 West of the 5th P>M>, Madison County, Iowa, thence N. 0°00" 2,040.00 feet along the west line of the southwest quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 13, thence N. 83° 25' E. 470.00 feet, thence S. 0°00 2,040.0 feet, thence S. 83° 25' W. 470 feet to point of beginning containing 21.866 Acres including 0.424 Acres of county road right of way. NOTE: The west line of the SE 1/4 of Section 13, Township 77 North, Range 26 West of the 5th P.M. is assumed to bear due north and south.

Except a parcel of land described as beginning at the Southwest corner of Section 13, Township 77 North, Range 26 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence North 0°00' 914 feet along the West line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 13; thence North 83°25' East 250 feet; thence South 0°00' 914 feet; thence South 83°25' West 250 feet to the point of beginning, containing approximately 5 acres including .212 acres of county road right-of-way. NOTE: West line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 13, Township 77 North, Range 26 West of the 5th P.M. is assumed to bear due North and South.

Except that an easement is reserved for adjacent land owned by Donald Joseph and Janie Ruth Doudna, their heirs, successors and assigns of a perpetual easement for the location of a water well on the North 1040 feet of the above described property, and a strip of land 20 feet wide from the location of the well to the east boundary line, and south along east boundary line to a point 200 feet north of the county road for the construction, maintenance and operation of water well, and electric line, and all necessary structures and appurtenances thereto. This easement is perpetual and shall run with the land.

. . .

HE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION ISBA# 04536	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER									
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID STAMP * S 50 40 Michelleritaler RECORDER PECORDER DATE COUNTY	FILED NO. 1154 AUD \$ 520 AUD \$ 520 RM.F. \$ 120 94 OCT 26 AM 8: 22 COMPUTER 1 RECORDER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY. IOWA									
For the consideration of One Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Alice K, Byers, single do hereby Convey to Jan E. Yearian, single										
the following described real estate inPol	Lk County, low/as*									
see attached legal descrip COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED	FILED NO. 1306 BOOK 133 PAGE 577 94 NOV -9 AM IO: 10 MICHELLE UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY. IOWA									
Bus										
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.										
STATE OF, s.	Dated: October 25, 1994									
Polk COUNTY, On this 25th day of October 199 4 , before me, the undersigned, a Notar Public in and for said State, personally appears	Alice K. Byers, single (Grantor)									
Alice K. Byers, single to me known to be the identical persons named and who executed the foregoing instrument an acknowledged that they executed the same as the voluntary act, and deed.	nd .									
Notary Publi (This form of acknowledgment for individual prantor(s) only)	ic (Grantor)									

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land described as beginning at the Southwest corner of Section Thirteen (13), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-six (26), West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, thence North 0°00' 2,040.00 feet along the West line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section Thirteen (13), thence North 83°(25' East 470.00 feet, thence South 0°00' 2,040.0 feet, thence South 83° 25' West 470 feet to point of beginning Containing 21.866 Acres including 0.424 Acres of county road right of way.

Except a parcel of land described as beginning at the Southwest corner of Section Thirteen (13), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence North 0°00' 895 feet along the West line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section Thirteen (13); thence North 83°25' East 235 feet; thence South 0°00' 520 feet; thence South 83°25' East 35 feet, thence South 0°00' 375 feet, thence South 83°25' West 270 feet to the point of beginning, containing approximately 5 acres including .212 acres of county road right-of-way.

Except that their is reserved for adjacent land owned by Donald Joseph and Janie Ruth Doudna, their heirs, successors and assigns a perpetual easement for the location of a water well on the North 1040 feet of the above described property, and a strip of land 20 feet wide from the location of the well to the east boundary line, and south along east boundary line to a point 200 feet north of the county road for the construction, maintenance and operation of water well, and electric line, and all necessary structures and appurtenances thereto. This easement is perpetual runs with the land.

fex.or